Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA						
Name				Execution Date			
Richard F. Kief				06/12/2007			
Tracy F. Wadley				06/12/2007			
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA						
Name:	Sewer Tap Ir	Sewer Tap Inc. dba Inserta Fittings Co.					
Street Address:	P.O. Box 714	P.O. Box 714					
City:	Cornelius						
State/Country:	OREGON	OREGON					
Postal Code:	97113						
Property Type		4475070	Number				
Application Number: 1175		1175976)765				
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA						
Fax Number:(503)248-5613Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Email: pat@hancockhughey.com Correspondent Name: Patrick W. Hughey							
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 6553							
Address Line 4:	Portland	d, OREGO	ON 97228				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1455-001-PWH				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patrick W. Hughey				
Total Attachments:	4						

ASSIGNMENT	
	Attorney Ref. No 1455-001-PWH

Whereas, Richard F. KIEF, of Lake Oswego, Oregon, and Tracy F. Wadley, of Hillsboro, OR, hereafter referred to as "assignor," have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled

Lateral Pipe Connection Assembly

for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 7 2007 as application number 11/759,765 and naming as inventor(s) the above identified Assignor; and

Whereas, Sewer Tap Inc., an Oregon corporation, dba Inserta Fittings Co., herein referred to as "assignee" and having a post office address of P.O. Box 714, Cornelius, OR 97113 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assignee, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application, and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights, the right to file and prosecute related US non-provisional application(s) international applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and the right to file and prosecute applications under the European Patent Convention; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by assignee had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that assignor has the full right so to do, and will communicate to assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to assignor respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed this <u>12</u> day of <u>JUNE</u> 2007, at	FOREST GROVE	OREGON
Richard F. KIEF:	M754	CITY, STATE
Witness: FRANK P. MARTIN NAME	SIGNATURE SIGNATURE	6-12-07 DATE
Executed this day of 2007, at Tracy F. WADLEY:	on wadler	CITY, STATE
Witness:	SIGNATURE	
FRANK P. MARTIN NAME	SIGNATURE	6-12-07 DATE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 019469 FRAME: 0137

RECORDED: 06/22/2007